
FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

00. MAINTENANCE
FILTERS KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

C 11 M (KUBOTA) FILTERS KIT001 KF.11001RE00 1

001.1 DN000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1

001.2 MN000017 PRE-FILTER, FUEL (200h+50h) 1

001.3 MN000034 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

001.4 MN000027 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1

Page 2 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
KUBOTA ENGINE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.02200.00 DIESEL ENGINE D902-E2B 1

002 KU1E00725010 COMP.FLYWHEEL 1

003 KU1G96201600 CARTER 1

004 KU1688397010 V BELT (35,0 IN) 1

005 KU1259974110 FAN 1

006 KU1G47036412 GAUGE, OIL 1

007 KURC60151351 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP 1

Page 3 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
KUBOTA ENGINE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.02200.00 DIESEL ENGINE D902-E2B 1

002 KU1E00704610 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1

003 KU1G96212310 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1

004 MN000027 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1

005 KU1667864012 ALTERNATOR 1

006 KU1926963010 ASSY STARTER (12V 1,4 kW) 1

007 10.00111.00 SOP. CAMPANA EMBR. 1

Page 4 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.02072.00 KUBOTA MUFFLER 1

Page 5 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
RÉSERVOIR DE CARBURANT (PARTIE 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 15.01524.01 CAP 1

002 603.10015.86 SCREW DIN933 4

003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4

004 80.06041.00 FITTING SCREW SIM. M8x1x16 2

005 10.14400.20 HOSE TRANS. PLAS 1

006 107.08000.10 WASHER AL 8x13.5x1.5 4

007 10.01435.21 TANK 1

Page 6 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
RÉSERVOIR DE CARBURANT (PARTIE 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 80.06041.00 FITTING SCREW SIM. M8x1x16 1

002 45.04107.00 FITTING O/TB D3-D8.2 1

003 938.08000.66 CLAMP SPRING 1

004 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1

005 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1

006 DN000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1

007 52.00110.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1

008 KURC60151351 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP 1

009 MN000017 PRE-FILTER, FUEL (200h+50h) 1

010 948.01308.00 SPRING CLAMP Ø13 8

011 469.25009.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 1

012 KU1522443010 DIESEL FILTER + SUPPORT 1

Page 7 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
ENGINE SUPPORTS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.02162.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 3X144X338 1

002 10.10011.00 ELASTIC COUPLING 23X104 1

003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3

004 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 3

005 601.08030.86 SCREW DIN912 M8x30 4

006 10.01157.00 HYDR. PUMP 14,6CM3 1

007 09.00140.00 BUSHING 36x65x8 1

008 45.00155.03 ELASTIC COUPLING 17x54x37 1

009 15.00143.00 RING, INNER 1

010 603.10015.86 SCREW DIN933 4

011 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 4

012 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 8 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
ENGINE SUPPORTS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 604.14080.86 SCREW DIN931 2

002 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

003 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2

004 10.00154.00 SUPPORT 10X60X85 1

005 15.00114.01 BUSH 2

006 15.00113.00 SHOCK DAMPER 22X47X22.5 GOMA 4

007 01.00112.10 TIE ROD 1

008 37.00374.00 WASHER DIN9021 14,5x50x5 2

009 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

010 701.14000.86 NUT 2

Page 9 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00228.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1

002 912.50070.60 CLAMP 1

003 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1

004 45.12012.00 SPRING TENSION 2

005 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1

006 45.01200.12 AIR FILTER VIRGIS 1

007 45.01201.11 CLAMP Ø146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1

008 630.08030.86 SCREW 2

Page 10 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
CLUTCH SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 604.14120.96 BOLT DIN931 M14x120 12K 2

002 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

003 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4

004 01.00227.02 WASHER DIN125 2

005 46.00910.00 REGUL SPACER 2

006 604.14075.86 SCREW DIN931 2

007 37.00374.00 WASHER DIN9021 14,5x50x5 2

008 15.00113.00 SHOCK DAMPER 22X47X22.5 GOMA 4

009 01.00107.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2

010 15.00114.00 BUSH 2

Page 11 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
RADIATOR (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.02163.00 TIE ROD 1

002 622.08025.86 SCREW DIN916 6

003 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6

004 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 4

005 85.11300.65 SHOCK ABSORVER 1

006 10.02050.00 RADIATOR 1

007 10.02052.00 FAN PROTECTOR 100X350X372 1

008 82.00712.02 SHOCK ABSORVER 2

Page 12 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

02. ENGINE
RADIATOR (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 KU1550172710 PIPE, WATER OVER FLOW 1

002 KU1527272420 CAP 1

003 10.02161.00 SOP. ANG. 4X80X35 VASO EXPANSI 1

004 10.02053.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1

005 KU1550172404 DEPOSITO EXPANSION RADIADOR 1

006 912.25040.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2

007 10.00228.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1

008 KU1552772460 STAY, RESERVE TANK 1

009 KU6811142390 PIPE, WATER OVER FLOW 1

Page 13 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH BELL HOUSING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.04211.01 CLUTCH CASING 1

002 01.00235.00 BEARING SUPPORT 1

003 401.03030.60 PIN 1

004 10.00020.02 ACC. LEVER 18X95X260 1

005 402.06030.00 PIN 2

006 16.00221.02 CLUTCH BEARING SUPPORT 34X50X62 1

007 45.00219.01 BUSHING 40x76x27 1

008 309.40015.00 BEARING DIN625 1

009 01.00220.01 SPRING TORSION 1

010 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 8

011 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8

012 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3

013 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 3

014 01.00225.10 COVER HANDHOLE 1

015 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 6

016 627.10035.86 BOLT DIN931 WHITWORTH 3/8 6

017 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

018 01.00236.00 BEARING CYL. 2

Page 14 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH BELL HOUSING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 45.04204RE01 THROWOUT BEARING 1

020 10.00111.00 SOP. CAMPANA EMBR. 1

Page 15 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.04214.00 KUBOTA SUPPLY 1

002 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12

003 621.51620.86 SCREW DIN912 6

004 309.17012.00 BEARING DIN625 1

005 16.00201.00 DISK CLUTCH 1

006 15.00202.10 PRESSURE PLATE 1

007 402.06015.00 PIN 3

008 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 6

Page 16 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.00007RE02 GEARBOX ASSY 1

002 09.99007RE00 GASKET SET 1

Page 17 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4

002 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

003 01.03841.00 COVER HANDHOLE 1

004 01.00385.00 PAPER GASKET 1

005 01.00383.01 STUD DIN939* 4

006 01.00345.00 WASHER DIN1441* 8

007 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 8

008 00.00130.00 NUT 8

009 01.00383.00 STUD DIN939* 4

010 01.00382.00 PAPER GASKET 1

011 01.00378.01 FLANGE 1

012 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x20 4

013 80.01035.01 CAP 1

014 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 2

015 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1

016 01.00351.04 CASING 1

Page 18 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00368.01 PAPER GASKET 1

002 01.00350.02 FLANGE 1

003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 8

005 01.00367.01 PAPER GAKET 1

006 01.00364.01 COVER HANDHOLE 1

007 624.06015.66 SCREW DIN63 6

008 01.00349.00 PIN 2

009 01.00327.00 CAP 2

010 01.00371.01 STUD DIN939* 8

011 01.00365.00 SCREW DIN564* 2

Page 19 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.30000.01 CONICAL GEAR SET 1

002 320.30016.00 BEARING DIN5412 1

003 914.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

004 45.00386.01 BUSH 1

005 45.00371.02 GEAR Z36 1

006 937.28002.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

007 45.00373.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

008 45.00370.00 GEAR z28 1

009 45.00373.10 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

010 45.00385.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

011 45.00372.00 GEAR z18 1

012 01.03912.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1

012 01.03913.00 WASHER ADJUST. 2

012 01.03914.00 WASHER ADJUST. 2

013 328.20015.00 BEARING DIN618 1

014 01.00394.02 NUT 1

015 01.00393.01 NUT 1

016 904.20000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

Page 20 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

017 306.20015.00 BEARING DIN5412 1

018 905.52000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

019 45.00352.02 SHAFT CAS/CAS 1

020 301.20015.01 BEARING DIN625 1

021 45.00386.02 BUSH 1

022 45.00385.10 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

023 01.00386.00 WASHER DIN443* 1

024 45.00369.00 GEAR z23 1

Page 21 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 937.20175.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

002 306.20015.00 BEARING DIN5412 1

003 905.52000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

004 45.00365.00 GEAR z19 1

005 45.00374.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

006 45.00358.00 GEAR z18 1

007 914.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

008 201.15025.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

009 45.00363.00 BUSH 1

010 45.00362.00 GEAR z17-15 1

011 308.20020.00 NEEDLES 2

012 45.00364.00 BUSH 1

013 45.00380.00 WASHER DIN126* 1

014 45.00355.00 SHAFT CAS/CAS 1

015 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1

016 45.00356.00 BUSH 1

017 45.00354.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

018 904.30000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 22 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 301.30016.00 BEARING DIN625 1

020 45.00353.00 AXLE 20X17X329 1

021 202.34075.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

022 201.19002.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

023 612.06010.86 SCREW DIN814 1

Page 23 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 55666

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 937.20175.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

002 306.20015.00 BEARING DIN5412 1

003 905.52000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

004 45.00365.00 GEAR z19 1

005 45.00374.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

006 45.00358.00 GEAR z18 1

007 914.62000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

008 201.15025.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

009 45.00363.00 BUSH 1

010 45.00362.00 GEAR z17-15 1

011 308.20020.00 NEEDLES 2

012 45.00364.00 BUSH 1

013 45.00380.00 WASHER DIN126* 1

014 45.00355.00 SHAFT CAS/CAS 1

015 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1

016 45.00356.00 BUSH 1

017 45.00354.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1

018 904.30000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 24 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 55666

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 301.30016.00 BEARING DIN625 1

020 45.00353.03 AXLE 20X17X337 1

021 202.34075.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

022 201.19002.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

023 612.06010.86 SCREW DIN814 1

Page 25 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX INT. (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00319.00 SCREW DIN480 2

002 45.00315.00 ACC. FORK 1

003 201.11275.50 O-RING DIN3770 2

004 45.00313.00 SHAFT CAS/CAS 1

005 908.08000.00 BALL 3

006 15.00315.00 SPRING COMPRESSION 1

007 45.00316.00 ACC. FORK 1

008 45.00314.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 2

009 00.03128.01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1

010 01.00320.00 PIN 1

011 45.00317.00 ACC. FORK 1

Page 26 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00302RE02 DIFFERENTIAL WITHOUT CROWN 1

002 01.30000.01 CONICAL GEAR SET 1

003 01.03000RE02 DIFFERENTIAL 1

004 01.03010.02 CAJA DIFERENCIAL AJUST. 1

Page 27 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 905.52000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

002 01.03905.00 THRUST WASHER 40x52x0.50 1

002 01.03903.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1

002 01.03901.00 THRUST WASHER 40x52x0.10 1

002 01.03902.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1

002 01.03904.00 THRUST WASHER 40x52x0.40 1

003 01.00375.02 CASING 1

004 00.00382.02 GEAR CONICAL 1

005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4

006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1

007 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

008 02.00385.02 GEAR z11-11 1

009 202.25007.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

010 301.25015.01 BEARING DIN625 1

011 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 1

012 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8

013 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8

Page 28 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 00.00382.02 GEAR CONICAL 1

002 202.25008.50 SEAL DIN3760 1

003 02.00385.02 GEAR z11-11 1

004 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

005 905.52000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

006 01.00376.02 CASING 1

007 301.25015.01 BEARING DIN625 1

008 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 1

Page 29 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX LEVERS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00325.03 KNOB 1

002 01.00324.07 CONTROL LEVER 1

003 01.00309.00 SCREW DIN933* 1

004 701.08000.86 NUT 3

005 01.00308.00 NYLON BEARING 11X16X15 3

006 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2

007 10.00324.00 SUPPORT ART. 1

Page 30 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX LEVERS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00325.02 EMPU \ Adur D50X79 C / V 1

002 01.00300.05 CONTROL LEVER 1

003 10.00323.00 ROD. D13x609 1

Page 31 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX LEVERS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 53585

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00325.02 EMPU \ Adur D50X79 C / V 1

002 10.00311.00 GEARBOX CONTROLS LEVER 14X846 1

003 10.00323.00 ROD. D13x609 1

Page 32 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
GEARBOX LEVERS (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00309.00 SCREW DIN933* 1

002 09.80321.02 GEAR LEVER 1

003 46.00322.01 SPRING TENSION 1

004 01.00312.00 SCREW DIN417* 1

005 701.09000.66 NUT 1

006 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1

007 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4

008 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

009 01.00310.00 FLANGE 1

010 01.00326.00 SPRING COMPRESSION 2

011 00.00326.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

012 80.01035.01 CAP 1

Page 33 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00215.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 1

002 402.06030.00 PIN 1

003 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 2

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 01.00216.00 BEARING 2

006 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

007 10.00214.00 AXLE CIL/CPA 1

008 101.07000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

009 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 2

010 10.00212.00 ROD FORL7 110 M-@ 1

011 701.07000.66 NUT 1

012 00.00329.01 ART. FORK 1

013 01.00226.00 AXLE CIL/CPA 1

014 43.07310.01 PANEL 1

015 01.00223.02 SPRING TENSION 1

016 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2

017 402.35030.00 PIN 1

018 10.00202.00 CLUTCH PEDAL 100X200X345 1

Page 34 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

03. TRANSMISSION
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00152.00 ROD FORL6 270 D6-M6 RIGHT 1

002 15.00124.03 BEARING 2

003 101.09000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

004 37.00123.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1

005 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

006 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 2

007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2

008 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 2

009 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1

010 01.00135.01 ROD F6 1

011 01.00138.00 NUT 1

012 01.00133.00 TENSIONER 1

013 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1

Page 35 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00400.01 ASCLE HOUSING 1

002 01.00432.00 PLATE 1

003 09.00426.00 SEPARATOR CASING 1

004 00.00412.00 STUD DIN939* 14

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 16

006 01.01303.00 NUT 16

007 10.00182.01 SUPPORT ART. 2

008 01.01305.00 NUT 8

009 10.00184.00 WASHER DIN434 11,5x22x3,8 4

010 43.08034.00 SCREW DIN912* 24

011 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 24

012 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 24

013 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

014 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 4

015 00.00430.00 PAPER GASKET 2

016 00.00427.00 COVER HANDHOLE 2

017 10.00183.00 CLAMP U 2

018 401.25030.60 PIN 2

Page 36 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 01.01312.00 NUT 2

020 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 2

021 00.00431.00 CORK GASKET 1

022 00.00422.00 TENSIONER 1

023 603.10080.86 SCREW DIN933 1

024 01.00425.00 NUT 1

Page 37 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00432.00 PLATE 1

002 10.00400.01 ASCLE HOUSING 1

003 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 6

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6

005 43.08034.00 SCREW DIN912* 6

006 02.00419.00 RING DIN471 E93x3 1

007 10.00414.00 DRIVE SHAFT 2

008 02.00518.04 BRAKE DRUMP (HYDRAULIC) 2

009 10.00587.01 STUD DIN940 5

010 45.00588.00 NUT DIN982 M16x1,5 10

011 401.25030.60 PIN 2

013 101.30000.66 WASHER DIN125 D30 2

014 202.45007.50 SEAL DIN3760 45x55x7 2

015 02.00417.00 NUT DIN547 M88x1,5 TROMPET 2

016 02.00519.01 KEY DIN6888 10x16x45 2

017 00.00402.01 CHAIN 2

018 02.00411.00 GEAR z48 2

019 306.40018.00 BEARING DIN5412 2

Page 38 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 905.80000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

021 02.00415.00 DRIVESHAFT NUT DIN547 2

022 304.45302.00 BEARING DIN628 3209 2

023 609.09030.86 SCREW DIN85 2

Page 39 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 701.08000.86 NUT 6

002 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6

003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6

004 00.01307.02 AXLE ROS/ROS 6

005 00.00420.00 GUARD TRANS. 2

006 00.00431.00 CORK GASKET 2

007 00.00421.00 CORK GASKET 2

Page 40 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00600.02 PUENTE DIRECTRIZ 1

Page 41 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 401.25040.60 PIN 2

002 710.14000.66 NUT 2

003 10.00633.00 WASHER DIN1441* 2

004 10.00634.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

005 10.00623.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

006 10.00628.00 BEARING CYL. 4

007 10.00626.06 AXLE STEEL 4

008 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 3

009 39.10616.00 BUSH 2

010 711.18000.66 NUT DIN982 M18 1

011 322.30003.00 NEEDLE THRUST BEARING 2

012 926.30003.00 DISK AXIAL 2

013 603.16060.86 SCREW DIN933 2

014 701.16000.66 NUT 2

015 01.00627.02 AXLE CIL/ROS 1

016 08.00527.00 BEARING 1

Page 42 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00639.03 STUB AXLE 1

002 01.01314.00 NUT DIN935 M16x1,5x17 2

003 401.25040.60 PIN 2

004 10.00632.00 WASHER DIN1440* 2

005 10.00640.02 STUB AXLE 1

006 202.36008.50 SEAL DIN3760 2

007 10.00553.01 NUT 2

008 307.30017.00 BEARING DIN720 2

009 46.00552.00 BUSH 2

010 307.20015.00 BEARING DIN720 2

011 45.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 10

012 10.00550.01 WHEEL HUB 2

013 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2

014 01.01314.00 NUT DIN935 M16x1,5x17 2

015 00.05806.00 CAP 2

016 10.00560.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

017 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

018 401.25040.60 PIN 2

Page 43 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 45.00588.00 NUT DIN982 M16x1,5 10

Page 44 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

CHASSIS
CHASSIS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

002 10.00705.24 FRAME 1471x995x80 CE-11 1

003 604.12060.80 SCREW DIN931 4

004 10.10172.21 MAST SUPPORT LEFT 1

005 10.02154.01 HYDRAULIC ANG. SUPPORT 3X40X380 1

006 10.10172.20 MAST SUPPORT RIGHT 1

Page 45 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

CHASSIS
CHASSIS (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.04725.00 CHASSIS C11M 1

Page 46 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

CHASSIS
CHASSIS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 701.08000.86 NUT 4

002 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

003 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 4

004 00.00117.00 SCREW DIN465* M7x1x43 1

005 00.00118.00 SAFETY WASHER 6x12x1 1

006 01.00780.00 TOOLS BOX 1

Page 47 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
FOOTBRAKE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.07310.01 PANEL 1

002 01.01306.00 NUT 1

003 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1

004 10.00519.03 BRAKE PEDAL 1

005 01.00520.00 AXLE COR/ROS 1

006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1

008 01.01304.00 NUT 1

009 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

010 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1

011 01.00564.02 ACC. FORK 1

012 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2

013 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2

Page 48 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
FOOTBRAKE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 31.01065.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1

002 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1

003 10.00774.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE, BUNDY 3 1112 TL-TL LEFT 1

004 31.01064.00 NIPPLE O/H/H 1

005 80.01090.00 CAP 1

006 46.00747.20 BRAKE PUMP 1

007 10.00773.01 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE, BUNDY 3 1

Page 49 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
FOOTBRAKE (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.00751.01 BRAKING LIQUID TANK 1

002 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 2

003 43.07511.00 CLAMP 1

004 701.05000.66 NUT DIN934 M5x0.8 2

005 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 2

Page 50 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
BRAKE PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.00747.20 BRAKE PUMP 1

002 43.00747.32 BOLT DIN910 1

003 43.00747.33 WASHER DIN125 18x24x1 1

004 43.00747.34 VALVE 1

005 43.00747.90 GASKET SET 1

006 43.00747.38 WASHER 1

007 43.00747.39 CAP 1

008 80.01090.00 CAP 1

Page 51 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
BRAKE GROUP (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.00404.00 BRAKE 1

001 46.00403.00 BRAKE 1

Page 52 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
BRAKE GROUP (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.00407.34 BRAKE CYLINDER 2

002 45.00407.26 BRAKE SHOE 2

003 45.00408.46 TENSIONER 2

004 45.00408.26 BRAKE SHOE 2

005 45.00408.42 ROD 4

Page 53 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
CLAMP KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.00408RE29 CLAMP KIT RIGHT/LEFT 1

Page 54 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
HANDBRAKE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 00.00540.10 BRAKE 1

002 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4

003 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 2

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2

005 701.08000.86 NUT 2

006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2

007 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 2

008 01.00534.01 AXLE COR/ROS 1

009 10.00530.03 LEVER 1

010 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 2

011 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2

012 15.00715.00 ARTICULATED FORK 2

013 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

014 10.00513.20 ROD 1

015 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1

016 01.00529.00 TIE ROD 1

017 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1

018 10.00540.20 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1

Page 55 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPERATION BRAKE
HANDBRAKE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

002 603.08010.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x10 4

003 43.00706.01 BRAKE CABLE D3.5X1215 2

004 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 3

005 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 2

006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

007 10.00730.00 SUPPORT 1

008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1

009 43.00766.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1

010 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 3

011 46.00789.00 LEVER 1

012 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1

013 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Page 56 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

STEERING
HYDRAULIC STEERING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 09.10680.00 STEERING COLUMM 1

003 630.10025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

004 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4

006 15.01016.01 STEERING WHEEL D21-315 WITH POMMEL 1

007 15.10161.01 KNOB 1

008 37.06130.00 STEERING VALVE 1

009 45.01003.00 VALVE 1

010 37.01002.00 STEERING VALVE 1

011 00.00626.03 TRIM 1

Page 57 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

STEERING
HYDRAULIC STEERING
CHASSIS: 63390

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 09.10680.00 STEERING COLUMM 1

003 630.10025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

004 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4

006 15.01016.01 STEERING WHEEL D21-315 WITH POMMEL 1

007 15.10161.01 KNOB 1

008 37.06130.00 STEERING VALVE 1

009 45.01003.00 VALVE 1

010 37.01002.00 STEERING VALVE 1

011 00.00626.05 TRIM 1

Page 58 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

STEERING
HYDRAULIC STEERING
CHASSIS: 69805

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 09.10680.00 STEERING COLUMM 1

003 630.10025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

004 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4

006 15.01016.01 STEERING WHEEL D21-315 WITH POMMEL 1

007 15.10161.01 KNOB 1

008 10.06011.00 HYDROSTATIC STEERING 50CC 1

009 45.01003.00 VALVE 1

010 37.01002.00 STEERING VALVE 1

011 00.00626.05 TRIM 1

Page 59 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

STEERING
STEERING CYLINDER MOUNTING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00617.15 CILINDRO D/E DIREC. COMP 1

002 10.09100.00 L BALL 2

003 01.61720.00 MAT. TUBO MET. CIL. 15x15 2

004 912.32050.66 CLAMP DIN3017 4

005 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 2

006 11.99130RE01 GASKET SET 1

007 01.06175.00 BRACKET ANG. 1

008 01.06176.00 BRACKET ANG. 1

009 01.06172.00 GUIDE 2

010 01.06171.00 CUERPO CIL. D40x247 1

011 01.06173.00 SPINDLE 1

Page 60 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

STEERING
RELEASE VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 61 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

WHEEL
FRONT WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.00901.00 WHEEL 12`X12PR 7.00 2

002 15.00921.02 WASHER DIN125 2

003 45.00911.00 WHEEL RIM 2

004 16.00922.01 TYRE LS 12`x12PR 7.00 2

005 15.00920.01 FLAP 2

Page 62 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

WHEEL
REAR WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.00902.00 WHEEL RIM 2

002 45.00921.00 TUBE 2

003 45.00920.00 WHEEL RIM 2

004 45.00922.00 TYRE LS 9`x10PR 6.00 2

005 45.00923.00 FLAP 2

Page 63 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPTIONAL WHEELS
FRONT WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 11.00901DE21 WHEEL RIM 1

001 11.00901IZ21 MOUNTED WHEEL 12X14 PR 27X10 1

002 47.00923.00 TUBE 12` 27x10 2

003 47.00922.20 WHEEL RIM 2

004 47.00924.02 TYRE TT 2

005 47.00925.00 FLAP 12` 27x10 2

Page 64 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPTIONAL WHEELS
REAR WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.00902.01 WHEEL RIM 1

002 45.00921.01 TUBE 2

003 45.00920.02 WHEEL RIM 2

004 45.00922.02 TYRE LS 2

005 45.00923.01 FLAP 2

Page 65 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
TÔLES (PARTIE 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00724RE00 LATCH 1

002 01.07242.00 TIE ROD 24,5X60X125,5 RUBBER 1

003 01.07241.00 SUPPORT ART. 1

004 502.05000.60 RIVET DIN1476 5

005 01.07243.00 BRACKET ANG. 1

006 472.00007.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

007 10.00734.22 ENGINE PROTECTOR COVER 2X280X500 1

008 10.00733.23 ENGINE PROTECTOR 394X611X925 1

009 10.10733.00 GEARBOX SUPPORT RIGHT 1

010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

011 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 3

013 472.00411.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

Page 66 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
TÔLES (PARTIE 1)
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00724RE00 LATCH 1

002 01.07242.00 TIE ROD 24,5X60X125,5 RUBBER 1

003 01.07241.00 SUPPORT ART. 1

004 502.05000.60 RIVET DIN1476 5

005 01.07243.00 BRACKET ANG. 1

006 472.00007.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

007 10.00734.23 MOTOR PROTECTION 2X280X500 1

008 10.00733.23 ENGINE PROTECTOR 394X611X925 1

009 10.10733.00 GEARBOX SUPPORT RIGHT 1

010 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

011 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 3

013 472.00411.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

Page 67 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
TÔLES (PARTIE 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01037.20 RIGHT MUDGUARD 1

002 10.01038.20 LEFT MUDGUARD 1

003 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 12

Page 68 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
SHEETS (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 46.01532.00 RED REFLECTOR 2

002 01.00836.00 BRACKET ANG. 2

003 10.00727.21 MUDGUARD 1

004 605.10020.66 SCREW DIN603 6

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 6

006 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 6

007 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 6

008 01.00725.00 PLATE 1

Page 69 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
SHEETS (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 37.00726.21 PLATE 6X440X515 1

Page 70 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
SHEETS (PART 5)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01010.20 STRIP SUPPORT 1

002 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 20

003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 20

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 20

Page 71 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
COUNTERWEIGHT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01034.00 BALLAST WEIGHT 617KG 1

002 15.08350.00 SHAFT, FULL 25x30x135 1

003 604.16080.86 SCREW DIN931 4

004 701.16000.66 NUT 4

005 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

Page 72 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
SEAT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.00790.03 DRIVERS SEAT 1

002 10.11081.00 PIN SUPPORT 6X20X317 2

Page 73 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
DRIVER ROOF

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01400.21 DRIVER GUARD 10X20X30 1

002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 3

003 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 3

004 10.01441.29 DRIVER GUARD 3X282X884 1

005 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4

006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 6

007 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2

008 701.10000.86 NUT DIN934 M10x1,5 2

Page 74 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

BODY
REAR-VISION MIRROR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 09.11009.00 REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY 1

002 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 1

003 09.11010.00 SUPPORT 16X143X143 1

004 09.11011.00 AXLE SUPPORT MIRROR 1

005 09.11012.00 SOP. EJE 18X25X75 RETROVISOR 1

Page 75 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.70991AC14 MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16230.04 INTERNAL MAST 2,25 M. 1

003 10.17130.04 EXTERNAL MAST 2,25 M. 1

Page 76 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

003 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

004 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 1

004 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 1

004 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 1

004 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 1

004 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 1

Page 77 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

002 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

004 10.01317.00 WASHER DIN9021 12.5x59x5 2

005 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

006 10.16114.00 BUTT 2

007 604.12035.96 BOLT DIN931 M12x35 12K 4

Page 78 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

002 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

002 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

002 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

002 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

002 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

003 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

004 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

Page 79 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORK CARRIAGE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.01 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 4

003 16.01332.00 SCREW DIN912* 4

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 10.16312.00 BUTT 2

006 10.16308.00 AXLE CPL/ROS 4

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

008 720.22000.66 NUT 4

009 101.22000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

Page 80 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORKS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.01303.10 FORK ARM 2

001 43.11303.12 FORK ARM 1200X546 FEMII 2

002 43.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

002 45.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

Page 81 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17400.04 CYLINDER S/E 60X1108 COMP.2.25 1

002 10.99120RE02 GASKET SET 1

003 51.01572.00 RESORTE COMP. 60x4 2

004 10.17410.04 SPINDLE 55x60x1251,5 1

005 51.00575.00 BUSHING 55x60x5 1

006 939.55000.00 BUSHING 55x60x60 1

007 10.17402.04 CYLINDER S/E 60X75X1285 SOLD. (2.25M) 1

008 10.17404.00 PLUG 1

Page 82 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

002 10.16407.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

003 10.16406.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

004 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

005 15.00832.00 PANEL 1

006 10.16409.00 PANEL 2

007 10.16408.00 PULLEY 1

008 910.25020.00 NEEDLE DIN5402 40

009 909.25020.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 83 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

002 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 4

003 10.16420.00 PIN DIN1433 2

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

006 604.10055.96 SCREW DIN931 2

007 10.16405.00 LIFTING CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

008 10.16421.00 BOLT DIN912 M12x1,5x59 2

009 10.16416.01 LINK 1

Page 84 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16417.04 CHAIN MAST. 1

002 10.16418.00 LINK 1

003 709.14000.66 NUT 1

004 708.14000.66 NUT 1

005 10.16419.04 ROD 1

006 401.03040.60 PIN 1

007 718.14000.66 NUT DIN985 M14x1,5 1

Page 85 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

003 16.01228.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

004 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

005 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1

006 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1

007 10.01113.10 GUIDE 1

008 43.01103.10 PISTON 1

009 43.01101.11 CYL. BARREL 1

010 11.99110.00 GASKET SET 1

011 08.00135.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

014 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

015 45.01105.00 (OPTIONAL FLOTATION WHEELS) 1

016 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

Page 86 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 87 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.70991AC04 MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16230.04 INTERNAL MAST 2,25 M. 1

003 10.17130.04 EXTERNAL MAST 2,25 M. 1

Page 88 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

003 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

004 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 1

004 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 1

004 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 1

004 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 1

004 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 1

Page 89 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

002 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

004 10.01317.00 WASHER DIN9021 12.5x59x5 2

005 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

006 10.16114.00 BUTT 2

007 604.12035.96 BOLT DIN931 M12x35 12K 4

Page 90 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

002 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

002 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

002 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

002 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

002 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

003 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

004 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

Page 91 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
PORT-FORKS PLATE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 4

003 16.01332.00 SCREW DIN912* 4

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 10.16312.00 BUTT 2

006 10.16308.00 AXLE CPL/ROS 4

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

008 720.22000.66 NUT 4

009 101.22000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

Page 92 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
PORT-FORKS PLATE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 19.00544.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

003 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 6

004 28.00337.00 FITTING M/M 1/4 G-1/4 G 2

005 28.00300.12 SOP. ANG. CIL. 1

006 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 2

007 19.00520.01 NIPPLE 1

008 10.00509.20 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 10 156 O-TL 2

Page 93 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.01000RE15 SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT KIT 2,25 M. 1

002 28.00100.31 SIDE SHIFT 1

003 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

004 19.00301.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

005 904.22000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

006 10.00131.00 WASHER AL 4

007 19.00302.01 PROFILE 5

008 19.00303.00 SHEET SUPPORT 4

009 19.00304.00 GUIDE 2

010 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 603.16035.86 SCREW DIN933 4

012 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 94 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT
CHASSIS: 62121

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.01000RE15 SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT KIT 2,25 M. 1

002 28.00101.31 SIDE SHIFT 1250- OPT. 1

003 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

004 19.00301.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

005 904.22000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

006 10.00131.00 WASHER AL 4

007 19.00302.01 PROFILE 5

008 19.00303.00 SHEET SUPPORT 4

009 19.00304.00 GUIDE 2

010 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 603.16035.86 SCREW DIN933 4

012 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 95 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 920.42000.66 ABRAZADERA DIN3017 2

003 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

004 19.00215.01 SPINDLE 1

005 19.00221.01 PISTON 1

006 708.16000.66 NUT 1

007 19.00220.01 GUIDE 1

008 45.01510.02 TUBO CILINDRO COMP. 1

009 28.99200RE03 GASKET SET 1

Page 96 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17400.04 CYLINDER S/E 60X1108 COMP.2.25 1

002 10.99120RE02 GASKET SET 1

003 51.01572.00 RESORTE COMP. 60x4 2

004 10.17410.04 SPINDLE 55x60x1251,5 1

005 51.00575.00 BUSHING 55x60x5 1

006 939.55000.00 BUSHING 55x60x60 1

007 10.17402.04 CYLINDER S/E 60X75X1285 SOLD. (2.25M) 1

008 10.17404.00 PLUG 1

Page 97 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

002 10.16407.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

003 10.16406.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

004 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

005 15.00832.00 PANEL 1

006 10.16409.00 PANEL 2

007 10.16408.00 PULLEY 1

008 910.25020.00 NEEDLE DIN5402 40

009 909.25020.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 98 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

002 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 4

003 10.16420.00 PIN DIN1433 2

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

006 604.10055.96 SCREW DIN931 2

007 10.16405.00 LIFTING CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

008 10.16421.00 BOLT DIN912 M12x1,5x59 2

009 10.16416.01 LINK 1

Page 99 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16417.04 CHAIN MAST. 1

002 10.16418.00 LINK 1

003 709.14000.66 NUT 1

004 708.14000.66 NUT 1

005 10.16419.04 ROD 1

006 401.03040.60 PIN 1

007 718.14000.66 NUT DIN985 M14x1,5 1

Page 100 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

003 16.01228.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

004 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

005 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1

006 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1

007 10.01113.10 GUIDE 1

008 43.01103.10 PISTON 1

009 43.01101.11 CYL. BARREL 1

010 11.99110.00 GASKET SET 1

011 08.00135.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

014 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

015 45.01105.00 (OPTIONAL FLOTATION WHEELS) 1

016 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

Page 101 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 102 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 19.00315.22 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

002 28.00318.10 PULLEY 1

003 28.00319.10 AXLE COR/ROS 1

004 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

005 701.14000.66 NUT DIN934 M14x2 1

006 43.01364.00 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 1

Page 103 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.03300RE00 CONTROL VALVE 3E C/P 1

002 28.00330.00 CONTROL VALVE 3E 1

003 10.00333.00 CONTROL LEVER 3

005 28.00339.00 NIPPLE O/M 2

006 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 2

007 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 5

008 28.00338.00 NIPPLE M/H 2

009 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 4

010 28.00380.20 HOSE, FLEXIBLE DR7 4200 TL-TL 1

Page 104 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,25 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

002 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

003 28.00345.02 ARCH CLAMP 1

004 28.00345.01 ARCH CLAMP 1

005 472.00007.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

006 604.06045.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x45 2

007 28.00322.02 SPRING TENSION 1

Page 105 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.70991AC00 MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16230.00 INTERNAL MAST 2,66 M. 1

003 10.17130.00 EXTERNAL MAST 2,66 M. 1

Page 106 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

003 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

004 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 1

004 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 1

004 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 1

004 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 1

004 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 1

Page 107 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

002 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

004 10.01317.00 WASHER DIN9021 12.5x59x5 2

005 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

006 10.16114.00 BUTT 2

007 604.12035.96 BOLT DIN931 M12x35 12K 4

Page 108 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

002 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

002 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

002 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

002 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

002 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

003 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

004 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

Page 109 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORK CARRIAGE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.01 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 4

003 16.01332.00 SCREW DIN912* 4

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 10.16312.00 BUTT 2

006 10.16308.00 AXLE CPL/ROS 4

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

008 720.22000.66 NUT 4

009 101.22000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

Page 110 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORKS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.11303.12 FORK ARM 1200X546 FEMII 2

001 45.01303.10 FORK ARM 2

002 43.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

002 45.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

Page 111 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17400.00 CYLINDER S/E 55X1313 COMP. 1

002 10.99120RE02 GASKET SET 1

003 51.01572.00 RESORTE COMP. 60x4 2

004 10.17410.00 ROD 1

005 51.00575.00 BUSHING 55x60x5 1

006 939.55000.00 BUSHING 55x60x60 1

007 10.17402.00 CYLINDER S/E 60X75X1490 SOLD. (2.66M) 1

008 10.17404.00 PLUG 1

Page 112 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

002 10.16407.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

003 10.16406.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

004 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

005 15.00832.00 PANEL 1

006 10.16409.00 PANEL 2

007 10.16408.00 PULLEY 1

008 910.25020.00 NEEDLE DIN5402 40

009 909.25020.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 113 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

002 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 4

003 10.16420.00 PIN DIN1433 2

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

006 604.10055.96 SCREW DIN931 2

007 10.16405.00 LIFTING CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

008 10.16421.00 BOLT DIN912 M12x1,5x59 2

009 10.16416.01 LINK 1

Page 114 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16417.00 CHAIN P105 1

002 10.16418.00 LINK 1

003 709.14000.66 NUT 1

004 708.14000.66 NUT 1

005 10.16419.00 ROD 1

006 401.03040.60 PIN 1

007 718.14000.66 NUT DIN985 M14x1,5 1

Page 115 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

003 16.01228.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

004 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

005 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1

006 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1

007 10.01113.10 GUIDE 1

008 43.01103.10 PISTON 1

009 43.01101.11 CYL. BARREL 1

010 11.99110.00 GASKET SET 1

011 08.00135.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

014 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

015 45.01105.00 (OPTIONAL FLOTATION WHEELS) 1

016 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

Page 116 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 117 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17099.10 MAST 2.6M C11M C/DPL 1

002 10.16230.00 INTERNAL MAST 2,66 M. 1

003 10.17130.00 EXTERNAL MAST 2,66 M. 1

004 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

005 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

006 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

Page 118 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

008 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

009 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

010 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2

011 10.01317.00 WASHER DIN9021 12.5x59x5 2

013 10.16114.00 BUTT 2

014 604.12035.96 BOLT DIN931 M12x35 12K 4

015 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

016 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

016 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

016 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

016 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

016 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

017 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

018 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

Page 119 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.09050.00 MAST 2,66M. C11M WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 EL945837 MAST FIXED 1

003 EL945838 MAST INTERIOR 1

Page 120 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
PORT-FORKS PLATE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.01 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 4

003 16.01332.00 SCREW DIN912* 4

Page 121 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 10.16312.00 BUTT 2

006 10.16308.00 AXLE CPL/ROS 4

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

008 720.22000.66 NUT 4

009 101.22000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

Page 122 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
PORT-FORKS PLATE (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL01098 BEARING D70 8

005 EL918076 TENSIONER BL 634 1

011 LE945863 PLATE CARRIER HAIRPINS 1

016 LEC2544 SCREW M10X16 2

026 ELC4508 BOLT 3

030 ELCOP002 PIN 2.5X20 UNI1336 RICOTTA 6

Page 123 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.01000RE10 SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT KIT 2,66 M. 1

002 28.00100.31 SIDE SHIFT 1

003 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

Page 124 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

004 19.00301.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

005 904.22000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

006 10.00131.00 WASHER AL 4

007 19.00302.01 PROFILE 5

008 19.00303.00 SHEET SUPPORT 4

009 19.00304.00 GUIDE 2

010 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 603.16035.86 SCREW DIN933 4

012 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

013 920.42000.66 ABRAZADERA DIN3017 2

014 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

015 19.00215.01 SPINDLE 1

016 19.00221.01 PISTON 1

017 708.16000.66 NUT 1

018 19.00220.01 GUIDE 1

019 45.01510.02 TUBO CILINDRO COMP. 1

020 28.99200RE03 GASKET SET 1

021 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

Page 125 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT
CHASSIS: 62121

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.01000RE10 SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT KIT 2,66 M. 1

002 28.00101.31 SIDE SHIFT 1250- OPT. 1

003 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

Page 126 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

004 19.00301.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

005 904.22000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

006 10.00131.00 WASHER AL 4

007 19.00302.01 PROFILE 5

008 19.00303.00 SHEET SUPPORT 4

009 19.00304.00 GUIDE 2

010 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 603.16035.86 SCREW DIN933 4

012 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

013 920.42000.66 ABRAZADERA DIN3017 2

014 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

015 19.00215.01 SPINDLE 1

016 19.00221.01 PISTON 1

017 708.16000.66 NUT 1

018 19.00220.01 GUIDE 1

019 45.01510.02 TUBO CILINDRO COMP. 1

020 28.99200RE03 GASKET SET 1

021 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

Page 127 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 EL01098 BEARING D70 8

005 EL918076 TENSIONER BL 634 1

011 LE945863 PLATE CARRIER HAIRPINS 1

Page 128 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

016 LEC2544 SCREW M10X16 2

026 ELC4508 BOLT 3

030 ELCOP002 PIN 2.5X20 UNI1336 RICOTTA 6

Page 129 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORKS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.11303.12 FORK ARM 1200X546 FEMII 2

001 45.01303.10 FORK ARM 2

002 43.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

002 45.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

Page 130 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17400.00 CYLINDER S/E 55X1313 COMP. 1

002 10.99120RE02 GASKET SET 1

003 51.01572.00 RESORTE COMP. 60x4 2

004 10.17410.00 ROD 1

005 51.00575.00 BUSHING 55x60x5 1

006 939.55000.00 BUSHING 55x60x60 1

007 10.17402.00 CYLINDER S/E 60X75X1490 SOLD. (2.66M) 1

008 10.17404.00 PLUG 1

Page 131 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

002 EL01347 VALVE 1/2 GAS 1

003 EL2127 TENSIONER ADJUSTABLE FOR BL634 1

006 EL919256 SUPPORT CYLINDER 1

Page 132 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

007 EL920760 COVER BEARING 1

009 EL945837 MAST FIXED 1

012 EL950311 CYLINDER 1

014 ELC1042 RING PS 20X28X0,5 1

015 ELC2523 LOCKING NUT M16 UNI7473 1

017 ELC2565 SEGER E20 1

018 ELC2728 SCREW M8X16 2

019 ELC2745 FLAT WASHER D8 2

021 ELC3029 VALVE SB 25 1

022 ELC3070 VALVE BLOCK LB3 1 / 2GAS 1

024 ELC3312 RING PS 28X40X1.5 1

026 ELC4508 BOLT 3

027 ELC8822 SCREW 1

028 ELC8944 RACOR 2

029 ELC9056 PLUG 1

030 ELCOP002 PIN 2.5X20 UNI1336 RICOTTA 6

031 ELCOP005 PIN 3.5X25 UNI 1336 1

Page 133 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

002 10.16407.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

003 10.16406.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

004 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

005 15.00832.00 PANEL 1

006 10.16409.00 PANEL 2

007 10.16408.00 PULLEY 1

Page 134 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

008 910.25020.00 NEEDLE DIN5402 40

009 909.25020.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

010 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

011 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 4

012 10.16420.00 PIN DIN1433 2

013 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

014 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

015 604.10055.96 SCREW DIN931 2

016 10.16405.00 LIFTING CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

017 10.16421.00 BOLT DIN912 M12x1,5x59 2

018 10.16416.01 LINK 1

019 10.16417.00 CHAIN P105 1

020 10.16418.00 LINK 1

021 709.14000.66 NUT 1

022 708.14000.66 NUT 1

023 10.16419.00 ROD 1

024 401.03040.60 PIN 1

025 718.14000.66 NUT DIN985 M14x1,5 1

Page 135 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

004 EL901062 PULLEY FOR BL634 1

008 EL931793 LOCKING PLATE 1

013 EL950321 STUD 1

Page 136 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

020 ELC2746 FLAT WASHER D10 3

023 ELC108 SCREW M10 X16 1

Page 137 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

003 16.01228.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

004 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

005 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1

006 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1

007 10.01113.10 GUIDE 1

008 43.01103.10 PISTON 1

009 43.01101.11 CYL. BARREL 1

010 11.99110.00 GASKET SET 1

011 08.00135.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

014 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

015 45.01105.00 (OPTIONAL FLOTATION WHEELS) 1

016 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

Page 138 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 139 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 19.00315.22 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

002 28.00318.10 PULLEY 1

003 28.00319.10 AXLE COR/ROS 1

004 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

005 701.14000.66 NUT DIN934 M14x2 1

006 43.01364.00 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 1

Page 140 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.03300RE00 CONTROL VALVE 3E C/P 1

002 28.00330.00 CONTROL VALVE 3E 1

003 10.00333.00 CONTROL LEVER 3

005 28.00339.00 NIPPLE O/M 2

006 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 2

007 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 5

008 28.00338.00 NIPPLE M/H 2

009 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 4

010 28.00380.21 HOSE, FLEXIBLE DR7 4540 TL-TL 1

Page 141 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 2,66 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

002 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

003 28.00345.02 ARCH CLAMP 1

004 28.00345.01 ARCH CLAMP 1

005 472.00007.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

006 604.06045.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x45 2

007 28.00322.02 SPRING TENSION 1

Page 142 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.70991AC15 MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16230.05 INTERNAL MAST 3,30 M. 1

003 10.17130.05 EXTERNAL MAST 3,30 M. 1

Page 143 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

003 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

004 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 1

004 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 1

004 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 1

004 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 1

004 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 1

Page 144 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

002 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

004 10.01317.00 WASHER DIN9021 12.5x59x5 2

005 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

006 10.16114.00 BUTT 2

007 604.12035.96 BOLT DIN931 M12x35 12K 4

Page 145 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

002 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

002 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

002 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

002 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

002 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

003 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

004 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

Page 146 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORK CARRIAGE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.01 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 4

003 16.01332.00 SCREW DIN912* 4

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 10.16312.00 BUTT 2

006 10.16308.00 AXLE CPL/ROS 4

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

008 720.22000.66 NUT 4

009 101.22000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

Page 147 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORKS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.11303.12 FORK ARM 1200X546 FEMII 2

001 45.01303.10 FORK ARM 2

002 43.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

002 45.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

Page 148 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17400.05 CYLINDER S/E (3.3M) 1

002 10.99120RE02 GASKET SET 1

003 51.01572.00 RESORTE COMP. 60x4 2

004 10.17410.05 SPINDLE 55x60x1776,5 1

005 51.00575.00 BUSHING 55x60x5 1

006 939.55000.00 BUSHING 55x60x60 1

007 10.17402.05 CYLINDER S/E 60X75X1810 SOLD. (3.30M) 1

008 10.17404.00 PLUG 1

Page 149 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

002 10.16407.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

003 10.16406.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

004 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

005 15.00832.00 PANEL 1

006 10.16409.00 PANEL 2

007 10.16408.00 PULLEY 1

008 910.25020.00 NEEDLE DIN5402 40

009 909.25020.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 150 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

002 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 4

003 10.16420.00 PIN DIN1433 2

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

006 604.10055.96 SCREW DIN931 2

007 10.16405.00 LIFTING CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

008 10.16421.00 BOLT DIN912 M12x1,5x59 2

009 10.16416.01 LINK 1

Page 151 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16417.05 CHAIN (3.30M) 1

002 10.16418.00 LINK 1

003 709.14000.66 NUT 1

004 708.14000.66 NUT 1

005 10.16419.05 ROD 1

006 401.03040.60 PIN 1

007 718.14000.66 NUT DIN985 M14x1,5 1

Page 152 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

003 16.01228.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

004 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

005 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1

006 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1

007 10.01113.10 GUIDE 1

008 43.01103.10 PISTON 1

009 43.01101.11 CYL. BARREL 1

010 11.99110.00 GASKET SET 1

011 08.00135.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

014 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

015 45.01105.00 (OPTIONAL FLOTATION WHEELS) 1

016 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

Page 153 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 154 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.70991AC05 MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16230.05 INTERNAL MAST 3,30 M. 1

003 10.17130.05 EXTERNAL MAST 3,30 M. 1

Page 155 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

003 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

004 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 1

004 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 1

004 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 1

004 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 1

004 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 1

Page 156 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

002 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2

003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

004 10.01317.00 WASHER DIN9021 12.5x59x5 2

005 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

006 10.16114.00 BUTT 2

007 604.12035.96 BOLT DIN931 M12x35 12K 4

Page 157 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
MAST (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 601.10030.95 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 2

002 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

002 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

002 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

002 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

002 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

003 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 2

004 10.16112.00 COVER HANDHO. 2

Page 158 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
PORT-FORKS PLATE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 10.16111.00 BEARING 24X69,5X26 4

003 16.01332.00 SCREW DIN912* 4

004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

005 10.16312.00 BUTT 2

006 10.16308.00 AXLE CPL/ROS 4

007 10.16113.00 REGUL SPACER 2

007 10.16113.01 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,3 2

007 10.16113.02 REGUL SPACER 24X29X0,5 2

007 10.16113.03 THRUST WASHER 24,5x29x1 2

007 10.16113.04 THRUST WASHER 24.5x29x2 2

008 720.22000.66 NUT 4

009 101.22000.66 WASHER DIN125 4

Page 159 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
PORT-FORKS PLATE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16300.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1250 MM. WITH SIDE-SHIFT 1

002 19.00544.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

003 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 6

004 28.00337.00 FITTING M/M 1/4 G-1/4 G 2

005 28.00300.12 SOP. ANG. CIL. 1

006 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 2

007 19.00520.01 NIPPLE 1

008 10.00509.20 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 10 156 O-TL 2

Page 160 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.01000RE13 SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT KIT 3,30 M. 1

002 28.00100.31 SIDE SHIFT 1

003 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

004 19.00301.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

005 904.22000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

006 10.00131.00 WASHER AL 4

007 19.00302.01 PROFILE 5

008 19.00303.00 SHEET SUPPORT 4

009 19.00304.00 GUIDE 2

010 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 603.16035.86 SCREW DIN933 4

012 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 161 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LATERAL DISPLACEMENT
CHASSIS: 62121

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.01000RE13 SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT KIT 3,30 M. 1

002 28.00101.31 SIDE SHIFT 1250- OPT. 1

003 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

004 19.00301.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2

005 904.22000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

006 10.00131.00 WASHER AL 4

007 19.00302.01 PROFILE 5

008 19.00303.00 SHEET SUPPORT 4

009 19.00304.00 GUIDE 2

010 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4

011 603.16035.86 SCREW DIN933 4

012 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 162 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 920.42000.66 ABRAZADERA DIN3017 2

003 45.01492.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

004 19.00215.01 SPINDLE 1

005 19.00221.01 PISTON 1

006 708.16000.66 NUT 1

007 19.00220.01 GUIDE 1

008 45.01510.02 TUBO CILINDRO COMP. 1

009 28.99200RE03 GASKET SET 1

Page 163 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
FORKS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.11303.12 FORK ARM 1200X546 FEMII 2

001 45.01303.10 FORK ARM 2

002 43.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

002 45.91303.00 HITCH ASSEMBLY 2

Page 164 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
ELEVATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.17400.05 CYLINDER S/E (3.3M) 1

002 10.99120RE02 GASKET SET 1

003 51.01572.00 RESORTE COMP. 60x4 2

004 10.17410.05 SPINDLE 55x60x1776,5 1

005 51.00575.00 BUSHING 55x60x5 1

006 939.55000.00 BUSHING 55x60x60 1

007 10.17402.05 CYLINDER S/E 60X75X1810 SOLD. (3.30M) 1

008 10.17404.00 PLUG 1

Page 165 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

002 10.16407.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

003 10.16406.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

004 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

005 15.00832.00 PANEL 1

006 10.16409.00 PANEL 2

007 10.16408.00 PULLEY 1

008 910.25020.00 NEEDLE DIN5402 40

009 909.25020.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 166 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4

002 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 4

003 10.16420.00 PIN DIN1433 2

004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2

005 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2

006 604.10055.96 SCREW DIN931 2

007 10.16405.00 LIFTING CYLINDER SUPPORT 1

008 10.16421.00 BOLT DIN912 M12x1,5x59 2

009 10.16416.01 LINK 1

Page 167 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
LIFTING CYLINDER CHAIN (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.16417.05 CHAIN (3.30M) 1

002 10.16418.00 LINK 1

003 709.14000.66 NUT 1

004 708.14000.66 NUT 1

005 10.16419.05 ROD 1

006 401.03040.60 PIN 1

007 718.14000.66 NUT DIN985 M14x1,5 1

Page 168 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

002 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

003 16.01228.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

004 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

005 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1

006 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 1

007 10.01113.10 GUIDE 1

008 43.01103.10 PISTON 1

009 43.01101.11 CYL. BARREL 1

010 11.99110.00 GASKET SET 1

011 08.00135.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 1

012 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

013 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

014 15.00832.00 PANEL 2

015 45.01105.00 (OPTIONAL FLOTATION WHEELS) 1

016 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

Page 169 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
VALVE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

Page 170 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 19.00315.22 PULLEY SUPPORT 1

002 28.00318.10 PULLEY 1

003 28.00319.10 AXLE COR/ROS 1

004 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

005 701.14000.66 NUT DIN934 M14x2 1

006 43.01364.00 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 1

Page 171 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 28.03300RE00 CONTROL VALVE 3E C/P 1

002 28.00330.00 CONTROL VALVE 3E 1

003 10.00333.00 CONTROL LEVER 3

005 28.00339.00 NIPPLE O/M 2

006 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 2

007 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 5

008 28.00338.00 NIPPLE M/H 2

009 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 4

010 28.00380.22 HOSE, FLEXIBLE DR7 5140 TL-TL 1

Page 172 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

DUPLEX MAST 3,30 M. WITH SIDE-SHIFT DISPLACEMENT
DISPLACEMENT PANEL ACCESORIES (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

002 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

003 28.00345.02 ARCH CLAMP 1

004 28.00345.01 ARCH CLAMP 1

005 472.00007.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1

006 604.06045.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x45 2

007 28.00322.02 SPRING TENSION 1

Page 173 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 70.10207.00 FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP 1

002 10.10601.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 1690 1

003 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 1

004 70.10222.00 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 3

005 10.10603.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 2350 1

006 70.10229.00 FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP 2

007 70.10223.00 FITTING M/M/TL M18x1,5 1

008 70.10226.00 FITTING M/TL M16x2- M18x1,5 1

009 10.10604.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 240 1

010 70.10253.00 FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP 4

011 10.10605.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 380 1

012 10.10606.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 650 1

013 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 3

014 28.00338.00 NIPPLE M/H 2

015 70.10232.00 FITTING C90M/M M16-1.5x1/4BSP 2

016 10.10607.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1990 1

017 10.10608.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1810 1

018 70.10239.00 FITTING M/M M16X1,5 - 1/4GAS 4

Page 174 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 64.10311.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1

020 10.10609.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 1180 1

021 10.01392.00 VALVE 1

022 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 2

023 10.10611.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1800 2

024 28.00338.00 NIPPLE M/H 2

025 10.01352.00 NIPPLE M/H 1

026 28.00380.20 HOSE, FLEXIBLE DR7 4200 TL-TL 1

027 28.00380.21 HOSE, FLEXIBLE DR7 4540 TL-TL 1

028 28.00380.22 HOSE, FLEXIBLE DR7 5140 TL-TL 1

029 10.01157.00 HYDR. PUMP 14,6CM3 1

030 37.06130.00 STEERING VALVE 1

031 10.00304.06 OIL TANK 15L 1

032 08.00350.02 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1

033 01.00617.15 CILINDRO D/E DIREC. COMP 1

034 10.00330.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1

035 28.00330.00 CONTROL VALVE 3E 1

036 10.17400.04 CYLINDER S/E 60X1108 COMP.2.25 1

036 10.17400.05 CYLINDER S/E (3.3M) 1

036 10.17400.00 CYLINDER S/E 55X1313 COMP. 1

037 45.01100.11 CONJ. CILINDRO SOLDADO 1

037 43.01100.11 CYLINDER D/E 1

038 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 10

039 19.00544.00 NIPPLE M/M 2

040 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 4

041 10.00509.20 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 10 156 O-TL 2

042 19.00520.01 NIPPLE 1

043 28.00200.03 CYLINDER D/E 1

044 08.00319.00 NIPPLE M/M 1

045 28.00339.00 NIPPLE O/M 2

046 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 1

047 10.10600.00 KUBOTA PIPES KIT 1

Page 175 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01433.01 ROD OIL LEVEL 1

002 601.06015.86 SCREW DIN912 4

003 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4

004 00.02803.00 SCREW DIN910* 1

005 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1

006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

007 701.08000.86 NUT 4

008 08.00350.02 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1

009 08.00360.01 OIL FILTER 1

010 10.00304.06 OIL TANK 15L 1

011 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4

Page 176 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
DISTRIBUTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.00701.22 FIXING SUPPORT 1

002 10.00333.00 CONTROL LEVER 2

003 60.01007.00 KNOB 2

004 10.00330.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1

005 604.08060.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x60 3

006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 3

Page 177 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ENGINE LENGTH - STARTING (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01501.00 KUBOTA STARTING E/I LENGTH 1

Page 178 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ENGINE LENGTH - STARTING (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 55321

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01501.01 KUBOTA STARTING E/I LENGTH 1

Page 179 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STARTING PANEL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1

002 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR 1

003 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR 1

004 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1

005 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR 1

006 IM.20100.00 CONTADOR HORAS 1

007 09.00924.10 TAPA. 2X104X296 MANDOS ELEC. 1

008 IM.20106.00 TAPON. ESPIAS D13 5

009 IM.20115.00 TAPA. D22MM 2

Page 180 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STARTING PANEL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.50032.00 FUSE 15A 5

002 43.50043.00 FUSE 20A 1

003 12.11052.00 ROTARY LIGHT SWITCH 1

004 12.11051.00 HORN SWITCH 1

005 43.50022.00 CONMUTATOR 1

006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2

007 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2

008 IM.20104.00 CAJA. PORTAFUSIBLES 6 U. 1

009 43.50022.01 KEY 1

010 IM.20120.00 PREHEAT TIMER RELAY 1

Page 181 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR 1

002 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1

003 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR 1

004 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR 1

005 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1

006 IM.20106.00 TAPON. ESPIAS D13 2

007 IM.20100.00 CONTADOR HORAS 1

008 43.50023.00 0 1

009 43.50026.00 CONMUTATOR 1

010 IM.20112.00 BEAM LIGHTS INDICATOR 1

011 IM.20111.00 LUZ TESTIGO LUZ POSIC. 1

012 IM.20107.00 INTERMITTENT LIGHT INDICATOR 1

013 09.00924.10 TAPA. 2X104X296 MANDOS ELEC. 1

Page 182 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.50032.00 FUSE 15A 4

002 43.50042.00 FUSE 25A 1

002 43.50036.00 FUSE 1

003 IM.20104.00 CAJA. PORTAFUSIBLES 6 U. 1

004 12.11050.00 TULIPA INTERRUPTOR WARNING 1

005 IM.20101.00 CONMUTATOR WITH KEY 1

006 615.04015.66 SCREW DIN84 M4x15 2

007 711.04000.66 NUT 2

008 12.11052.00 ROTARY LIGHT SWITCH 1

009 01.08223.03 KEY 1

010 IM.20120.00 PREHEAT TIMER RELAY 1

011 IM.20121.00 INTERMITTENCY RELAY 12V 1

012 43.50506.03 ELECTRICAL SECTION 1

013 11.11010.00 RESISTANCE 68 1

Page 183 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 11.45050.01 COMPLETE LIGHTING PANEL ASSY 1

002 09.00922.04 SUPPORT PLATE 1

003 11.04505.03 COMPLETE LIGHTING PANEL 1

Page 184 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CAB AND PROTECTORS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 02.14110.01 HORN 1

002 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 1

003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1

004 17.11041.00 SUPPORT 6X30X115 1

005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1

006 11.14110.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

007 02.41101RE03 ACOUSTIC WARNING KIT 1

Page 185 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ACOUSTIC WARNING (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 02.14111.00 BRACKET ANG. 1

002 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2

003 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 2

004 709.14000.66 NUT 1

005 45.01525.00 SWITCH 1

006 11.14110.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

007 02.41101RE03 ACOUSTIC WARNING KIT 1

Page 186 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ROTATIVE BEACON (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00921.00 BEACON 1

002 601.06020.86 SCREW DIN912 3

003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3

Page 187 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ROTATIVE BEACON (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 60931

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00921.02 ROTATING LIGHT BRITAX 1

002 601.06020.86 SCREW DIN912 3

003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3

004 70.08106.01 PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 1

Page 188 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ROTATIVE BEACON (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00927.01 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Page 189 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STARTING ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 16.01442.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

002 01.10304.00 BATTERY GUARD 1

003 15.00836.01 PIN DIN11024 1

004 10.01501.00 KUBOTA STARTING E/I LENGTH 1

005 00.09034.00 HORN 1

006 54.01444.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

007 701.07000.66 NUT 2

008 00.08809.00 ROD F7 2

009 00.09035.01 BATTERY 1

010 01.01416.00 PANEL 1

011 01.00709.03 BATTERY SUPPORT 1

012 618.10020.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M10x20 2

013 01.00792.02 BATTERY SUPP. 1

Page 190 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STARTING ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CHASSIS: 55321

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 16.01442.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

002 01.10304.00 BATTERY GUARD 1

003 15.00836.01 PIN DIN11024 1

004 10.01501.01 KUBOTA STARTING E/I LENGTH 1

005 00.09034.00 HORN 1

006 54.01444.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

007 701.07000.66 NUT 2

008 00.08809.00 ROD F7 2

009 00.09035.01 BATTERY 1

010 01.01416.00 PANEL 1

011 01.00709.03 BATTERY SUPPORT 1

012 618.10020.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M10x20 2

013 01.00792.02 BATTERY SUPP. 1

Page 191 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING INSTALLATION (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

003 00.09032.11 BEACON 1

004 01.00899.00 PROTECTOR 2

005 10.01510.00 STARTER E/I LENGTH WITH LIGHTING 1

006 00.09032.10 BEACON 1

007 11.01511.01 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Page 192 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING INSTALLATION (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00885.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

002 16.01449.10 LIGHT SUPPORT 1

005 54.01327.00 PILOT 2

006 14.40901.00 RED REFLECTOR 2

007 16.01449.11 LIGHT SUPPORT 1

008 46.10754.00 PIN SUPPORT 25x195x250 1

009 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1

010 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1

011 11.01512.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Page 193 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING INSTALLATION (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.01510.00 STARTER E/I LENGTH WITH LIGHTING 1

002 11.01511.01 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

003 01.00885.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

004 11.01512.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Page 194 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 10.20000.21 ADHESIVE C 11 M 45X155 2

002 01.12108.00 PRESSURE IND. ADHESIVE 8,5 BAR / 123 PSI 2

003 12.12010.00 ADHESIVE 1

004 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1

005 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 1

Page 195 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01352.10 PLATE AD. INDI 1

002 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

003 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1

004 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

005 45.01352.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Page 196 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.01355.00 PLATE AD. INDI 80X155 1

002 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

003 10.00761.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

004 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

005 00.00013.00 ADHESIVE 1

006 01.00757.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 197 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 19.00350.01 PLATE CHARAC. 1

002 09.09902.01 PLATE AD. INDI 3

003 43.01351.03 PLATE AD. INDI 1

004 43.01351.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

005 43.01351.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

006 46.00825.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

007 43.01350.20 PLATE CHARAC. 1

Page 198 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

FINISHINGS
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 45.00760.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 199 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

FINISHINGS
FINISHED POLAND

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 02.00774.03 AD. INDI. PLATE 50X120 PL. 1

002 43.70780.04 AD. INDI. PLATE 60X100 FRENO 1

003 43.02187.07 AD. INDI. PLATE 70X210 POSLKI 1

004 43.01170.04 AD. INDI. PLATE 90X45 POLSKI 1

005 01.00779.22 PLATE CHARAC. 1

006 02.00765.02 ADH. PLATE 40X80 1

Page 200 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPTION AND VARIANTS
LOAD PROTECTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 16.01501.01 PROT. CARGA 1400MM 1

001 16.01501.02 PROT. CARGA 1250MM 1

001 15.01501.05 TRAMO I/E 1

001 16.01501.10 PROT. CARGA 1

001 16.01501.11 PROT. CARGA 1000MM 1

002 603.14045.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x45 6

003 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 6

Page 201 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

OPTION AND VARIANTS
LOAD PROTECTOR
CHASSIS: 74134

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.09101.00 LOAD PROTECTOR 1

002 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

003 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4

004 601.12030.86 SCREW DIN912 4

Page 202 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE  

Filters kit 2

02. ENGINE

Kubota Engine (Part 1) 3

Kubota Engine (Part 2) 4

Exhaust pipe 5

Réservoir de carburant (Partie 1) 6

Réservoir de carburant (Partie 2) 7

Engine supports (Part 1) 8

Engine supports (Part 2) 9

Air filter comp. 10

Clutch support 11

Radiator (Part 1) 12

Radiator (Part 2) 13

 

03. TRANSMISSION

Clutch bell housing 14

Clutch 16

Gearbox (Part 1) 17

Gearbox (Part 2) 18

Gearbox (Part 3) 19

Gearbox int. (Part 1) 20

Gearbox int. (Part 2) 22

Gearbox int. (Part 2) - 55666 24

Gearbox int. (Part 3) 26

Differential (Part 1) 27

Differential (Part 2) 28

Differential (Part 3) 29

Gearbox levers (Part 1) 30

Gearbox levers (Part 2) 31

Gearbox levers (Part 2) - 53585 32

Gearbox levers (Part 3) 33

Clutch pedal 34

Accelerator pedal 35

 

Transmission (Front axle)

Front axle (part 1) 36

Front axle (part 2) 38

Page 203 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

Front axle (Part 3) 40

 

Transmission (Rear axle)

Rear axle (PART 1) 41

Rear axle (PART 2) 42

Rear axle (Part 3) 43

 

Chassis

Chassis (Part 1) 45

Chassis (Part 1) - 74134 46

Chassis (Part 2) 47

 

Operation brake

Footbrake (Part 1) 48

Footbrake (Part 2) 49

Footbrake (Part 3) 50

Brake pump 51

Brake group (Part 1) 52

Brake group (Part 2) 53

CLAMP KIT 54

Handbrake (Part 1) 55

Handbrake (Part 2) 56

 

Steering

Hydraulic steering 57

Hydraulic steering - 63390 58

Hydraulic steering - 69805 59

Steering cylinder mounting 60

Release valve 61

 

Wheel

Front Wheels 62

Rear Wheels 63

 

Optional wheels

Front Wheels 64

Rear Wheels 65

 

BODY

Tôles (Partie 1) 66

Tôles (Partie 1) - 74134 67

Page 204 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

Tôles (Partie 2) 68

Sheets (Part 3) 69

Sheets (Part 4) 70

Sheets (Part 5) 71

Counterweight 72

Seat 73

Driver roof 74

Rear-vision mirror 75

 

Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement

Mast (Part 1) 76

Mast (Part 2) 77

Mast (Part 3) 78

Mast (Part 4) 79

Fork carriage 80

Forks 81

Elevation cylinder 82

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) 83

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2) 84

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3) 85

Inclination cylinder 86

Valve 87

 

Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement

Mast (Part 1) 88

Mast (Part 2) 89

Mast (Part 3) 90

Mast (Part 4) 91

Port-forks plate (Part 1) 92

Port-forks plate (Part 2) 93

Lateral displacement 94

Lateral displacement - 62121 95

Displacement cylinder 96

Elevation cylinder 97

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) 98

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2) 99

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3) 100

Inclination cylinder 101

Valve 102

Displacement panel accesories (Part 1) 103

Displacement panel accesories (Part 2) 104

Displacement panel accesories (Part 3) 105

Page 205 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement

Mast (Part 1) 106

Mast (Part 2) 107

Mast (Part 3) 108

Mast (Part 4) 109

Fork carriage 110

Forks 111

Elevation cylinder 112

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) 113

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2) 114

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3) 115

Inclination cylinder 116

Valve 117

 

Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement

Mast (Part 1) 118

Mast (Part 1) - 74134 119

Port-forks plate (Part 1) 120

Port-forks plate (Part 1) - 74134 121

Lateral displacement 122

Lateral displacement - 62121 123

Lateral displacement - 74134 124

Forks 125

Elevation cylinder 126

Elevation cylinder - 74134 127

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) 128

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) - 74134 129

Inclination cylinder 130

Valve 131

Displacement panel accesories (Part 1) 132

Displacement panel accesories (Part 2) 133

Displacement panel accesories (Part 3) 134

 

Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement

Mast (Part 1) 135

Mast (Part 2) 136

Mast (Part 3) 137

Mast (Part 4) 138

Fork carriage 139

Forks 140

Elevation cylinder 141

Page 206 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) 142

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2) 143

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3) 144

Inclination cylinder 145

Valve 146

 

Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement

Mast (Part 1) 147

Mast (Part 2) 148

Mast (Part 3) 149

Mast (Part 4) 150

Port-forks plate (Part 1) 151

Port-forks plate (Part 2) 152

Lateral displacement 153

Lateral displacement - 62121 154

Displacement cylinder 155

Forks 156

Elevation cylinder 157

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) 158

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2) 159

Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3) 160

Inclination cylinder 161

Valve 162

Displacement panel accesories (Part 1) 163

Displacement panel accesories (Part 2) 164

Displacement panel accesories (Part 3) 165

 

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

Hydraulic Installation 166

Hydraulic tank 168

Distributor 169

 

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

Engine length - Starting (Part 1) 170

Engine length - Starting (Part 1) - 55321 171

Starting panel (Part 1) 172

Starting panel (Part 2) 173

Lighting panel (Part 1) 174

Lighting panel (Part 2) 175

Lighting panel (Part 3) 176

Cab and Protectors 177

Acoustic warning (Part 2) 178

Page 207 / 208



FORKLIFTS

C 11 M

Rotative beacon (Part 1) 179

Rotative beacon (Part 1) - 60931 180

Rotative beacon (Part 2) 181

Starting electric installation 182

Starting electric installation - 55321 183

Lighting installation (Part 1) 184

Lighting installation (Part 2) 185

Lighting installation (Part 3) 186

 

FINISHINGS

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) 187

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2) 188

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3) 189

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4) 190

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5) 191

Finished Poland 192

 

Option and variants

Load protector 193

Load protector - 74134 194

Page 208 / 208


	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit
	02. ENGINE - Kubota Engine (Part 1)
	02. ENGINE - Kubota Engine (Part 2)
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe
	02. ENGINE - Réservoir de carburant (Partie 1)
	02. ENGINE - Réservoir de carburant (Partie 2)
	02. ENGINE - Engine supports (Part 1)
	02. ENGINE - Engine supports (Part 2)
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp.
	02. ENGINE - Clutch support
	02. ENGINE - Radiator (Part 1)
	02. ENGINE - Radiator (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch bell housing
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox (Part 3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox int. (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox int. (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox int. (Part 2) - 55666
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox int. (Part 3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Differential (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Differential (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Differential (Part 3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox levers (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox levers (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox levers (Part 2) - 53585
	03. TRANSMISSION - Gearbox levers (Part 3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Clutch pedal
	03. TRANSMISSION - Accelerator pedal
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle (part 1)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle (part 2)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle (Part 3)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (PART 1)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (PART 2)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (Part 3)
	Chassis - Chassis (Part 1)
	Chassis - Chassis (Part 1) - 74134
	Chassis - Chassis (Part 2)
	Operation brake - Footbrake (Part 1)
	Operation brake - Footbrake (Part 2)
	Operation brake - Footbrake (Part 3)
	Operation brake - Brake pump
	Operation brake - Brake group (Part 1)
	Operation brake - Brake group (Part 2)
	Operation brake - CLAMP KIT 
	Operation brake - Handbrake (Part 1)
	Operation brake - Handbrake (Part 2)
	Steering - Hydraulic steering
	Steering - Hydraulic steering - 63390
	Steering - Hydraulic steering - 69805
	Steering - Steering cylinder mounting
	Steering - Release valve
	Wheel - Front Wheels
	Wheel - Rear Wheels
	Optional wheels - Front Wheels
	Optional wheels - Rear Wheels
	BODY - Tôles (Partie 1)
	BODY - Tôles (Partie 1) - 74134
	BODY - Tôles (Partie 2)
	BODY - Sheets (Part 3)
	BODY - Sheets (Part 4)
	BODY - Sheets (Part 5)
	BODY - Counterweight
	BODY - Seat
	BODY - Driver roof
	BODY - Rear-vision mirror
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 4)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Fork carriage
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Forks
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Inclination cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. without side-shift displacement - Valve
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 4)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Port-forks plate (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Port-forks plate (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement - 62121
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Inclination cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Valve
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,25 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 4)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Fork carriage
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Forks
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Inclination cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. without side-shift displacement - Valve
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1) - 74134
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Port-forks plate (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Port-forks plate (Part 1) - 74134
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement - 62121
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement - 74134
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Forks
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder - 74134
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1) - 74134
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Inclination cylinder
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Valve
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 2,66 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 4)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Fork carriage
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Forks
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Inclination cylinder
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. without side-shift displacement - Valve
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Mast (Part 4)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Port-forks plate (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Port-forks plate (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Lateral displacement - 62121
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement cylinder
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Forks
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Elevation cylinder
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Lifting cylinder chain (Part 3)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Inclination cylinder
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Valve
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 1)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 2)
	Duplex mast 3,30 m. with side-shift displacement - Displacement panel accesories (Part 3)
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Hydraulic Installation
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Hydraulic tank
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Distributor
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Engine length - Starting (Part 1)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Engine length - Starting (Part 1) - 55321
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Starting panel (Part 1)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Starting panel (Part 2)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting panel (Part 1)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting panel (Part 2)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting panel (Part 3)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Cab and Protectors
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Acoustic warning (Part 2)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Rotative beacon (Part 1)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Rotative beacon (Part 1) - 60931
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Rotative beacon (Part 2)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Starting electric installation
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Starting electric installation - 55321
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting installation (Part 1)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting installation (Part 2)
	ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting installation (Part 3)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
	FINISHINGS - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
	FINISHINGS - Finished Poland
	Option and variants - Load protector
	Option and variants - Load protector - 74134
	Index - C 11 M

